# 503083761 12/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130366

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JINLIN WANG				10/22/2014	
LINGFANG WANG				10/22/2014	
JIALI YOU				10/22/2014	
FENG DENG				10/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		TE OF ACOUSTICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES			
Street Address:		NO. 21 BEI-SI-HUAN-XI ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJIN	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100190	100190			
Name:	BEIJIN	BEIJING INTELLIX TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:		WEST 01 AREA, FLOOR 7, A1 BUILDING, NO. 66 ZHONGGUANCUN EAST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJIN	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100190	100190			
	C Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14405223			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(212)971-0417			
		o the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:		212-971-0416			
Email:		jack@jsa-iplaw.com			
•		ACKIE JAY SCHWARTZ			
Address Line 1:		245 FIFTH AVENUE			
		SUITE 1902			
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	1198-10			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK SCHWARTZ				
SIGNATURE:	/js/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=1198-10_Assignment_12-3-14#page1.tif					
source=1198-10_Assignment_12-3-14#page2.tif					
source=1198-10_Assignment_12-3-14#page3.tif					

1198-10

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, We, Jinlin Wang, residing at No. 21 Bei-Si-huan-Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China, citizen of China; Linglang Wang, residing at No. 21 Bei-Si-huan-Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China, citizen of China; Jiali You, residing at No. 21 Bei-Si-huan-Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China, citizen of China; and Feng Deng, residing at No. 21 Bei-Si-huan-Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China, citizen of China, hereafter referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Institute of Acoustics, Chinese Academy of Sciences, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P.R. China having its principal place of business at No. 21 Bei-Si-huan-Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China and Beijing Intellix Technology Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P.R. China having its principal place of business at West 01 Area, Floor 7, A1 Building No. 66, Zhongguancum East Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100190, China, hereinafter "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in Chinese Patent Application Serial No.: 201210544561.9 filed on December 14, 2012 and PCT Application PCT/CN2012/087895 filed on December 28, 2012 entitled:

#### System and Method for Selecting Layer-2 Adapter

and in and to said application and all U.S. National Stage, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all documents for all National, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

1

### PATENT REEL: 034357 FRAME: 0220

1198-10

Date: Oct. 22, 2014

1<sup>st</sup> Witness <u>Hua Jin</u> (Type or Print)

2nd Witness <u>(iwei Xu</u> (Type or Print)

Jinlin Wang

(Signature in full, No Initials)

 $\frac{\chi_{1} \otimes e_1 \times \mu}{(\text{Signature in full, No Initials})}$ 

Date: Oct. 22, 2014

1<sup>#</sup> Witness <u>Hua</u> Jin (Type or Print)

2nd Witness <u>Yiwei Xy</u> (Type or Print)

Lingfang Wang

(Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Date: Oct. 22, 2014

1<sup>st</sup> Witness <u>Hua</u> Jin (Type or Print)

2nd Witness <u>Iwei Xu</u> (Type or Print)

Josli Yon Jiali You

(Signature in full, No Initials)

<u>Υίνει Χη</u> (Signature in full, No Initials)

2

1198-10

Date: 000.22, 2014

1<sup>st</sup> Witness Hua Jin (Type or Print)

2nd Witness Yiwei Xu (Type or Print)

Feng Deng

Majn (Signature in full, No Initials)

Yiwei Xu (Signature in full, No Initials)

3

## PATENT REEL: 034357 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014**